SB 1514-1 (LC 1) 2/3/12 (ASD/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1514

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "5" and insert "6".

2 Delete lines 13 and 14 and insert:

"(4) The owner began construction work on the rebuilt residence within
two years, and completed construction work on the rebuilt residence within
five years, of the date on which the destroyed residence was destroyed;
and".

7 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert:

8 "(c) The rebuilt residence is no longer the primary residence of the owner;9 or

"(d) The county assessor receives notification from the owner to remove
the special assessment.".

In line 7, delete "or (b)" and insert ", (b) or (c)".

13 After line 13, insert:

"<u>SECTION 6.</u> Special assessment under section 4 of this 2012 Act
 may not be approved for the rebuilt residence of a person who is con victed of arson with regard to the destroyed residence.".

In line 14, delete "6" and insert "7" and delete "5" and insert "6".

- In line 16, delete "7" and insert "8".
- 19 In line 21, delete "5" and insert "6".
- In line 23, delete "5" and insert "6".
- In line 25, delete "5" and insert "6".
- In line 31, delete "8" and insert "9".
